NAD
SE
R
VI
C
E
M
A

O
W
E
R
B
O
A
R
D
WIRING DIAGRAM
- 9 -
BLUE(AH) WHITE(AH)
BLACK(AH)
WHITE(AH)
RESISTORS
R717 07-90001-00T t= 90° Posistor
R813×2 07-05082-06 8R2 1/6W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R1, R617, R618, R619, R620,
R815x2
07-05100-06 10 1/6W 5% Carbon Film Resistor

R703, R705, R706, R707,
R710, R712, R714, R715,
R716, R718, R719, R724,
R727
07-05333-04 33K 0.25W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R702, R730 07-05563-04 56K 0.25W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R328, R428 07-05104-04 100K 0.25W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R701, R725 07-05224-04 220K 0.25W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R323, R423 07-05684-04 680K 0.25W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R102, R104,  R106, R108,
R110,  R112, R114, R116,
R202, R204, R206, R208,
R210, R212, R214, R216
07-05105-04 1M 0.25W 5% Carbon Film Resistor
R713 07-05005-50A 0.05 5W 5% Cerment Resistor
R327, R427 07-01911-10B 910 1W 1% Flame Proof Resistor
R326, R426 07-05033-20B 3R3 2W 5% Flame Proof Resistor
R329, R429 07-05221-20B 220 2W 5% Flame Proof Resistor
R306, R406 07-05102-20B 1K 2W 5% Flame Proof Resistor
R723 07-10561-02C 560 0.5W 10% Fusible Resistor
R805×2, R806×2 07-05680-06D 68 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R802×2 07-05101-06D 100 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R61, R62 07-05221-06D 220 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R65, R66 07-01391-06D 390 1/6W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R69, R610 07-01621-06D 620 1/6W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R67, R68 07-05102-06D 1K 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
REF. NO. DESCRIPTIONPART NO.
!
!
!
!
!
REF. NO. DESCRIPTIONPART NO.
R621 07-05102-06D 1K 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R803×2 07-05222-06D 2K2 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R807×2, R819×2 07-05103-06D 10K 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R120, R220 07-05393-06D 39K 1/6W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R63, R64 07-01225-06D 2M2 1/6W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R801×2 07-01225-06D 2M2 1/6W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R303, R403 07-01330-04D 33 0.25W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R301,  R401 07-05101-04D 100 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R135, R235 07-05151-04D 150 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R731 07-012260-04D 226 0.25W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R734 07-012320-04D 232 0.25W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R130, R230 07-05391-04D 390 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R133, R233 07-05431-04D 430 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R105, R107, R115, R207,
R209, R101, R201, R117,
R211, R103, R215, R111,
R109, R205, R217, R203,
R113, R213
07-05471-04D 470 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R131, R231 07-05102-04D 1K 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R129, R229 07-05182-04D 1K8 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R134, R234 07-05222-04D 2K2 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R128, R228 07-05332-04D 3K3 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R732, R733 07-01622-04D 6K2 0.25W 1% Metal Film Resistor
R132, R232 07-05912-04D 9K1 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R119, R219 07-05104-04D 100K 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
R118, R218 07-05274-04D 270K 0.25W 5% Metal Film Resistor
POTENTIOMETERS
RV1, RV2 09-16103-12 10KA TONE Potentiometers
RV3 09-16103-12M 10KA VOLUME Potentiometer
RV4 09-16203-02 20K MN BALANCE Potentiometer